TOWN OF FAIRFIELD
BOARD OF FINANCE
NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

The Board of Finance Public Budget Hearing #4 will be held both in person at BOE Conference Room
295A/B, 501 Kings Highway East, Fairfield, CT and via Zoom on Tuesday, March 18, 2025 at 7:00 pm.

To participate online via Zoom:

Via web browser: https://zoom.us/j/5012101001 (Passcode: 654321)
From the Zoom app on your computer, phone, or tablet:

Meeting I1D: 501 210 1001 / Meeting Passcode: 654321

To participate online via Zoom:
Via Phone: Call 1-929-436-2866 / Meeting ID: 501 210 1001 / Meeting Passcode: 654321

To view live:

FairTV’s website: https://www.fairfieldct.org/government/fairtv/index.php

FairTV YouTube and Live Stream: https://www.youtube.com/@fairtvgovernment720

FairTV’s cable channel (channel 79 for Fairfield Cablevision customers and 6010 for Frontier Cable
customers)

Please Note: The public is encouraged to send their comments before the meeting to the following email:
https://fairfieldct.org/ContactBOF. If you call to listen or join the meeting through Zoom, you will not be
heard by Board members and there will be no live public comment until called for by the Chair during the
meeting. Live public comment pertinent to agenda item 3 is welcome and will be called for by the Chair
before the discussion of that item is heard. Comments will be limited to no more than 3 minutes per
individual.

Board of Finance Budget Hearing #4
Tuesday, March 18, 2025
7pm
Via Zoom and in
BOE Conference Room 295A/B
501 Kings Highway East, Fairfield, CT

AGENDA
1) Call to Order / Roll Call
2) Pledge of Allegiance
3) Discussion on the Following Budgets:
Capital Projects
5080 Capital Projects and Operations

Public Works
5050 Building


https://zoom.us/j/5012101001
https://linkprotect.cudasvc.com/url?a=https%3a%2f%2fwww.fairfieldct.org%2fgovernment%2ffairtv%2findex.php&c=E,1,AGOQOcGrunh6P6CHn2zsvz0Iw3JKBOKG3z05PVcBnX9Twvk6fYoMIora2-WaLkYyjN7jJV9ahKf3Fs9nI-LDolM8tzjQtVsKFTdIpP5wZFQt&typo=1
https://www.youtube.com/@fairtvgovernment720
https://fairfieldct.org/ContactBOF

4)

6070
5011
5030
5070
4070
13013010

Solid Waste and Recycling
Public Works Administration
Public Works Operations
Engineering

Street Lighting

WPCA

Culture and Recreation

7030
7050
7070
7080
7090
7111
7113
6050

Adjourn

Penfield Pavilion Complex

Parks and Recreation

Waterfront

Parks

Marina

Carl Dickman Golf Course

H. Smith Richardson Golf Course
Human and Social Services



