## TOWN OF FAIRFIELD BOARD OF FINANCE NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

The Board of Finance Public Budget Hearing #4 will be held both in person at BOE Conference Room 295A/B, 501 Kings Highway East, Fairfield, CT and via Zoom on Tuesday, March 18, 2025 at 7:00 pm.

To participate online via Zoom:

Via web browser: https://zoom.us/j/5012101001 (Passcode: 654321)

From the Zoom app on your computer, phone, or tablet: Meeting ID: 501 210 1001 / Meeting Passcode: 654321

To participate online via Zoom:

Via Phone: Call 1-929-436-2866 / Meeting ID: 501 210 1001 / Meeting Passcode: 654321

To view live:

FairTV's website: https://www.fairfieldct.org/government/fairtv/index.php

FairTV YouTube and Live Stream: https://www.youtube.com/@fairtvgovernment720

FairTV's cable channel (channel 79 for Fairfield Cablevision customers and 6010 for Frontier Cable

customers)

Please Note: The public is encouraged to send their comments before the meeting to the following email: <a href="https://fairfieldct.org/ContactBOF">https://fairfieldct.org/ContactBOF</a>. If you call to listen or join the meeting through Zoom, you will not be heard by Board members and there will be no live public comment until called for by the Chair during the meeting. Live public comment pertinent to agenda item 3 is welcome and will be called for by the Chair before the discussion of that item is heard. Comments will be limited to no more than 3 minutes per individual.

Board of Finance Budget Hearing #4
Tuesday, March 18, 2025
7 pm
Via Zoom and in
BOE Conference Room 295A/B
501 Kings Highway East, Fairfield, CT

## **AGENDA**

- 1) Call to Order / Roll Call
- 2) Pledge of Allegiance
- 3) Discussion on the Following Budgets:

Capital Projects

5080 Capital Projects and Operations

Public Works

5050 Building

6070	Solid Waste and Recycling
5011	Public Works Administration
5030	Public Works Operations
5070	Engineering
4070	Street Lighting
13013010	WPCΔ

## **Culture and Recreation**

7030	Penfield Pavilion Complex
7050	Parks and Recreation
7070	Waterfront
7080	Parks
7090	Marina
7111	Carl Dickman Golf Course
7113	H. Smith Richardson Golf Course
6050	<b>Human and Social Services</b>

## 4) Adjourn